7\
\
Commonwealth

Education Continuum

Meeting Agenda
August 27, 2025
1:00 - 3:00 p.m. (ET)

Meeting Objectives

e Assess current work group structures for Career Exploration and K12-
Postsecondary Alignment

e Explore the current education-workforce partnerships and data

e Provide feedback on next steps for advancing work in education-workforce
partnerships, career exploration, and K12-Postsecondary alignment

1:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

1:55 p.m.
2:40 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

ET

ET

ET

ET

ET

ET

Welcome from Co-Leads and Agenda Overview
Reflections on April’'s Workforce-Education Conversation
Current Work Group Update:

e Career Exploration

o K12—-Postsecondary Alignment
Review Education-Workforce Partnerships & Landscape

Clarify the CEC'’s role and action re: 2026 Work Groups

Wrap-Up & Next Steps



