

## Commonwealth Education Continuum

Meeting Agenda August 27, 2025 1:00 - 3:00 p.m. (ET)

## **Meeting Objectives**

- Assess current work group structures for Career Exploration and K12-Postsecondary Alignment
- Explore the current education-workforce partnerships and data
- Provide feedback on next steps for advancing work in education-workforce partnerships, career exploration, and K12-Postsecondary alignment

1:00 p.m. ET	Welcome from Co-Leads and Agenda Overview
1:15 p.m. ET	Reflections on April's Workforce-Education Conversation
1:35 p.m. ET	Current Work Group Update:
1:55 p.m. ET	Review Education-Workforce Partnerships & Landscape
2:40 p.m. ET	Clarify the CEC's role and action re: 2026 Work Groups
2:55 p.m. ET	Wrap-Up & Next Steps